
1PRODUCT DATA SHEET© 2017    Martin Lubricants, A Division of Martin Operating Partnership L.P.   |   Smackover, AR 71762   |   (800) 864-6275   |   www.martinlubricants.com  PDS

05.17.2017REV:

AIR TOOL
OIL

Lubrication & Anti-Wear Protection
For Pneumatic Air Tools

• Recommended for use in drip lubricating systems 
supplying air power tools.

APPLICATION
Thermally stable, gives excellent year-
round performance

Helps prevent wear and prolongs tool life

Compatible with other petroleum-based 
air tool oils

Excellent free-flowing lubrication in cold 
weather conditions

BENEFITS

Gard™ Air Tool Oil is formulated to provide lubrication and anti-wear protection for pneumatic air tools used in foundries, 
tool and die shops, machine shops, pattern shops, and steel fabrication shops. Blended from specially selected base oils 
with rust and oxidation inhibitors and antiwear additives.

DESCRIPTION

D-1298
D-445
D-445
D-92
D-97

0.9135
30.4
4.6

168 (334)
-39 (-38)

576384

Specific Gravityt at 15.6°C
Viscosity, cSt at 40°C 

Viscosity, cSt at 100°C 
Flash Point, COC °C (°F) 

Pour Point, °C (°F) 

ML Reference No.

TYPICAL PROPERTIES ATO METHOD  

NOTE: 

The information on this Product Data Sheet is believed to be accurate and is typical of current production. Specifications are subject to change 
without notice. For additional qualifications, please contact Martin Lubricants Technical Service Department.

Health And Safety Information   See separate Safety Data Sheets available on request.

Gard™ and Martin Lubricants™ are trademarks of Martin Lubricants. All other marks are property of their respective owners


