

AIR TOOL

Lubrication & Anti-Wear Protection

For Pneumatic Air Tools



REV:

5.17.2017



DESCRIPTION

 $Gard^{TM}$ Air Tool Oil is formulated to provide lubrication and anti-wear protection for pneumatic air tools used in foundries, tool and die shops, machine shops, pattern shops, and steel fabrication shops. Blended from specially selected base oils with rust and oxidation inhibitors and antiwear additives.

BENEFITS

- Thermally stable, gives excellent year-round performance
- Helps prevent wear and prolongs tool life
- Compatible with other petroleum-based air tool oils
- Excellent free-flowing lubrication in cold weather conditions

APPLICATION

 Recommended for use in drip lubricating systems supplying air power tools.

TYPICAL PROPERTIES	METHOD	АТО
Specific Gravityt at 15.6℃	D-1298	0.9135
Viscosity, cSt at 40°C	D-445	30.4
Viscosity, cSt at 100°C	D-445	4.6
Flash Point, COC °C (°F)	D-92	168 (334)
Pour Point, °C (°F)	D-97	-39 (-38)
ML Reference No.		576384



NOTE:

The information on this Product Data Sheet is believed to be accurate and is typical of current production. Specifications are subject to change without notice. For additional qualifications, please contact Martin Lubricants Technical Service Department.

Health And Safety Information See separate Safety Data Sheets available on request.

Gard™ and Martin Lubricants™ are trademarks of Martin Lubricants. All other marks are property of their respective owners

